1677PB
Jurnal Kejuruteraan 36(4) 2024: 1677–1688
Characterization and Properties of Binder and Nano-Filler in Geopolymer Paste with
Graphene Oxide
A’lia Sofea Shamsol, Nazirah Mohd Apandi*, Warid Wazien Ahmad Zailani & Khairul Nazhan Khairul Izwan
School of Civil Engineering, College of Engineering, Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) Shah Alam, 40450 Shah Alam, Selangor,
Malaysia

(%)FA  SL S/L
Ratio
NaOH (kg/
m³) Na₂SiO₃ (kg/m³)
Binder Formulation
100FA 1600 - 2.0 228.57 571.4 12 -
80FA20SL 1280 320 2.0 228.57 571.4 12 -
60FA40SL 960 640 2.0 228.57 571.4 12 -
40FA60SL 640 960 2.0 228.57 571.4 12 -
20FA80SL 320 1280 2.0 228.57 571.4 12 -
100SL - 1600 2.0 228.57 571.4 12 -
Binder Modification: Selected Binder Formulation of 40FA60SL
M4
640 960
2.0 228.57 571.4 12 0.00
GO0.05 2.0 228.57 571.4 12 0.05
GO0.10 2.0 228.57 571.4 12 0.10
GO0.15 2.0 228.57 571.4 12 0.15
GO0.20 2.0 228.57 571.4 12 0.20
GO0.25 2.0 228.57 571.4 12 0.25
16811680
TABLE 3. Properties and Testing Required.
Phase Properties Testing Standard
1 Characterization Scanning Electron